

WALTHER-WERKE | Ferdinand Walther GmbH

Fon +49 (0) 6351 / 475-0 mail@walther-werke.de | www.walther-werke.de

WALTHER-WERKE Ferdinand Walther GmbH | Ramsener Straße 6 | DE-67304 Eisenberg

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

of the supplier WALTHER-WERKE Ferdinand Walther GmbH Ramsener Straße 6 67304 Eisenberg

We declare at our own responsibility that the

plugs and sockets CEPro

comply with the specifications determined by WALTHER (which are partly taken from DIN EN 60 390, part 2 and VDE 0627). The plugs and sockets CEPro how-ever are not interchangeable with the plugs and sockets according to DIN EN 60 309, part 2.

This declaration of conformity is according to the EC guidelines:

low voltage directive 2014 /35/EU

Eisenberg, 15. August 2022

WALTHER-WERKE

Ferdinand Walther GmbH

Kai Kalthoff Management

Customer No : Order No : Reference No :

P.S.:

- a) According to the <u>EMC Directive</u> for "electromagnetic compatibility of accessories" of November 1992, law gazette part I Z5702A and the a.m. EC regulations, the following elementary components do <u>not</u> require conformity with the <u>EMC-Directive</u>:
 - Heavy Duty Connectors, Plugs, Sockets, Mechanical Switches (our product line)
- b) According to the "Machinery Directives" it is clarified that electrotechnical products which are parts or components of machineries have to be in <u>conformity</u> with the "Low Voltage <u>Directives"</u> as stated above but <u>not</u> with the "Machinery <u>Directives"</u>.